CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA RESOLUTION 11-19-51

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORDOVA, ALASKA, RE-AUTHORIZING THE CORDOVA FISHERIES DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE THAT HAD BEEN CREATED BY RESOLUTION 12-16-43 ON DECEMBER 23, 2016 AND INCREASING THE COMMITTEE MEMBERSHIP

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska recognizes the valuable work being done by the Cordova Fisheries Development Committee; and

WHEREAS, the purpose of the Cordova Fisheries Development Committee is to develop fisheries and mariculture, etc. and advise Council on related issues in the Prince William Sound area; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova Fisheries Development Committee collaborates on developing such fisheries with the State of Alaska Department of Fish and Game, the local Cordova processors and the Cordova fishing fleet; and

WHEREAS, the initial authorization of this committee called for six members appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by Council, but at this time, other frequent and engaged meeting participants are interested in committee membership; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova Fisheries Development Committee is now reauthorized to have a membership of up to eleven members that are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by Council; and

WHEREAS, the Cordova Fisheries Development Committee shall remain in force until such time Council deems the Committee is no longer needed.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT the City Council of the City of Cordova, Alaska, hereby re-authorizes the Cordova Fisheries Development Committee and increases its membership from 6 members to up to eleven members.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 20th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2019.

ATTEST:

Susan Bourgeois, CMC, City Clerk